GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4295
ANSWERED ON 18™ JULY, 2019

UPGRADATION OF THIRUVALLA-ERUMELY ROAD

4295. SHRI ANTO ANTONY:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s yRage 3R AR 75y

be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)
(©)

(d)

(a)
(b)

(©)
(d)

whether the Union Government has received any representations from certain
quarters for the upgradation of Thiruvalla-Erumely Road in Kerala under Central
Road Fund (CRF);

if so, the details thereof and the response of the Union Government thereto;
whether the Government of Kerala has recommended this road for upgradation
under CRF; and

if so, the details thereof along with the reaction of the Union Government thereto?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)
Yes, Sir.

Hon’ble Member of Parliament, Pathanamthitta vide his letter dated 08.08.2018
requested to take up the Upgradation of Thiruvalla-Erumeli Road in Kerala under
Central Road Fund (CRF) Scheme. The request was forwarded to the Government of
Kerala to consider the proposal under Central Road Fund (CRF) Scheme for Kerala.

No, Sir.

Does not arise.
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